C E R T I F I C A T E
of Conformity
Directive 2014/30/EU
Electromagnetic Compatibility
TÜV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH - Tillystraße 2 - 90431 Nürnberg
 Page 1 of 4
Registration No.:  AE 50665843 0001
Report No.:  CN21KG16 003
Holder: Hangzhou G-Sun Lighting Co., Ltd.
No.3 Longhuang Road
Jingshan Industrial Zone
Yuhang District, Hangzhou
311116 Zhejiang
P.R. China
Product: LED-Lamp
 (Self-ballasted LED lamps)
Type designation listed on the next page
This certificate of conformity is based on an evaluation of a sample of the above mentioned
product. This is to certify that the tested sample is in conformity with all provisions of
Annex I of Council Directive 2014/30/EU. This certificate does not imply assessment of the
production of the product and does not permit the use of a TÜV Rheinland mark of
conformity. The holder of the certificate is authorized to use this certificate in connection
with the EC declaration of conformity according to the a.m. Directive.
This is not an EU-Type Examination Certificate.
  Certification Body
Date: 2025-02-19  ___________________________
    Xinhua Lu
C E R T I F I C A T E
of Conformity
Directive 2014/30/EU
Electromagnetic Compatibility
TÜV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH - Tillystraße 2 - 90431 Nürnberg
 Page 2 of 4
Registration No.: AE 50665843 0001
Product: LED-Lamp
 (Self-ballasted LED lamps)
Tested according to:
EN IEC 55015:2019+A11
EN 61547:2009
EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019
EN 61000-3-3:2013+A1
Identification: Type Designation
 JC-p1-f-g0-d2-y-F  JC-p1-f-g3-d2-y-K
p1 = A60-Ice Glass, A75-Ice Glass,
BR95-Ice Glass, DJP78-Glass, E75-Ice Glass,
G95-Glass, G125-MSC,G125-Glass,
G125-Glass Beads, G125-Shell Glass,
G160-Glass, PS160-MSC, R125-Ice Glass,
R160-IceGlass, G125-WTP, PS125-WTP,
PS165-WTP, RT140-WTP, G125-HDJ,
G125-Flower, G125-JB, G125-HOME,
G125-MUSIC, G125-HELLO, G125-LOVE,
G125-HOPE, G125-MOON,G125-HEART, G95BIB,
G125BIB, G160BIB, G245BIB, DG125BIB, DG150BIB,
PS150BIB,PS150-W-BIB,DG150-T-BIB, G120BIC,
G125BIC, G160BIC, G220BIC, G245BIC,
DG125BIC, DG150BIC, DG170BIC, SED170-W-BIC,
SED170-BIC, V160-BIC, RT170-BIC, AG220,
AG220(BLK+P), AG220 (BLK+B), G125-(BLK+PK),
V160(BR+BL), A60, A75, BR95, BNG125-W,
BT120-W, BT180, BW-G150, BW-G200, C100,
C100-W, C125, C150, CZ125, CD150, CF78,
CF117, CF135, DJP78, DL84, DSDI125, DSDI160,
DG170, DG180IT, E55, F78, F117, FG125, FP125,
FD185IT, G45, G50, G80, G95, G95-XTW,
C E R T I F I C A T E
of Conformity
Directive 2014/30/EU
Electromagnetic Compatibility
TÜV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH - Tillystraße 2 - 90431 Nürnberg
 Page 3 of 4
Registration No.: AE 50665843 0001
Product: LED-Lamp
 (Self-ballasted LED lamps)
Tested according to:
EN IEC 55015:2019+A11
EN 61547:2009
EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019
EN 61000-3-3:2013+A1
Identification: Type Designation
G95-ZTW, G125, GF125, GT125, G125-SC, G125RH,
G125W-CW, G125W-XW, G125-HD, G125HTW, G150,
G150-W, G200WH, G200IT, G200, G300, GE160,
HL120, JP90, JZ125, LS120, LS200, MS120,
MS195, PJB, PC95, PC120, PS100, PS125, PS160,
PS165, PT108, PZ125, PG190, P90-1, P200-2,
P200-3, P130-W, R103-W, RT140, R250, ST45,
ST48, ST58, ST64, ST64W, S140-1, S140-2,
SJFP74, SED-W180, S200-1W, T28-140, T28-185,
T28-225, T28-300, T32-140, T32-185, T32-225,
T32-300, T45, T50-200, T50-256, T50-312,
T50-440, T50-540, T50-675,T75, TT75, T90-W,
TX95, T117, TR145, UFO190, VA115, VA118,
VA188, V132, V150, V160, V220, WJX, YB160,
3.5K, FP95
f = F2, F5, F2 means straight LED, F5 means
soft LED
g0 = 2W, 2.5W, 3W, 3.5W, 4W
g3 = 2W, 2.5W, 3W, 3.5W, 4W, 4.5W, 5W, 5.5W, 6W
d2 = E27; B22d
y = CL, FR, MK, WH, GD, Y, RD, G, PK, BL, LB,
LR, LG,
DB, DR, DG, SK, BLK, GR, COL, SL,BT, ST, GT,HC,
TC, P,
C E R T I F I C A T E
of Conformity
Directive 2014/30/EU
Electromagnetic Compatibility
TÜV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH - Tillystraße 2 - 90431 Nürnberg
 Page 4 of 4
Registration No.: AE 50665843 0001
Product: LED-Lamp
 (Self-ballasted LED lamps)
Tested according to:
EN IEC 55015:2019+A11
EN 61547:2009
EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019
EN 61000-3-3:2013+A1
Identification: Type Designation
3D, SC, DC, MC, XHJ, XHY, BR+BL, BLK+BL,
BLK+PK, CL+FR,
CL+GD, CL+SK, COL+COL, WTP, GS, GB
Serial No.: n.a.
Remark: Refer to test reports CN21KG16 001-003
for details.